BRIAN SANDOVAL

STATE OF NEVADA

GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite H, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

MARK A. LIPPARELLI, Chairman A.G. BURNETT, Member SHAWN R. REID, Member

NOTICE TO LICENSEES

Notice # 2011-74

Issuing Divisions: Audit and Technology

DATE:

October 14, 2011

TO:

ALL LICENSEES AND INTERESTED PERSONS

FROM:

Mark A. Lipparelli, Chairman

SUBJECT:

WORKSHOP FOR MINIMUM INTERNAL CONTROL STANDARDS AND

TECHNICAL STANDARDS FOR INTERACTIVE GAMING

The Gaming Control Board has drafted new proposed Minimum Internal Control Standards and Technical Standards for Interactive Gaming. Copies of these documents will be available on the Board's website at: http://gaming.nv.gov on or about October 20, 2011. This advance notice of the posting and the workshop is for planning purposes to ensure that representatives are available for the workshops.

Written comments on the Minimum Internal Control Standards should be submitted to the attention of Audit Division Chief Lynda Hartzell at lhartzell@gcb.nv.gov. Comments may also be sent via regular mail to:

Nevada Gaming Control Board Audit Division – Attention Lynda Hartzell 555 East Washington Avenue, Suite 2600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Written comments on the Technical Standards should be submitted to the attention of Lab Manager Jim Barbee at barbee@gcb.nv.gov. Comments may also be sent via regular mail to:

Nevada Gaming Control Board Technology Division – Attention Jim Barbee 750 Pilot Road, Suite H Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 Notice to Licensees Notice # 2011-74 Page 2

Workshops for the Minimum Internal Control Standards and the Technical Standards pertaining to Interactive Gaming will be held on **November 1, 2011**. The workshop for the Minimum Internal Control Standards will begin at 9:30 a.m. The workshop for the Technical Standards will begin at 1:00 p.m.

Gaming Control Board Offices Grant Sawyer Building Hearing Room 2450 555 East Washington Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

And via video conference at Gaming Control Board Offices 1919 College Parkway Carson City, Nevada 89706